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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  AUGUST 18, 2000    LOCATION:  THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees:  Kenny Bayless, Richard Steele, Tony Weeks 

Judges:  Bobby Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning, Art Lurie 

Judges:  Dave Moretti, Davey Pearl, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers:  Jim Cavin, Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: Al Capanna, Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Momentum Enterprises 

Matchmaker:  Duke Durden 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

 
RAUL”JIBARO”PEREZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX  

----- vs ----- 
HECTOR MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

Velazquez won by TKO 1:32 of the 
8th round.  (Perez's corner stepped on 
apron to have the fight stopped) 

 
CA004979 

 
 

CA001473 

 
 

10 

 
02/14/67 

 
 

03/25/75 

 
128 

 
 

128 

Suspend Perez until 10/19/2000 
No contact until 10/04/2000 for TKO and 
right hand must be x-rayed & cleared by 
Dr or no contest until 02/16/2001. 
Suspend Velazquez until both hands are 
x-rayed & cleared by Dr. or no contest until 
02/16/2001. 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

TRINIDAD MENDOZA 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

----- vs ----- 
OSCAR ANDRADE-RENTERIA 
Durango, MX 

Andrade-Renteria won by KO :50 of 
the 8th round. 

NV048833 
 
 

TX038986 

 
 

10 

04/04/77 
 
 

02/03/75 

114.5 
 
 

114.5 

Suspend Mendoza until 10/19/2000 
No contact until 10/04/2000 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

CARL F.S. COCKERHAM 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
KONSTANTIN P. SEMERDJIEV 
Scottsdale, AZ 

Cockerham won by unanimous 
decision. 

COCKERHAM – SEMERDJIEV 
59-54;        59-54;       59-54 

HOYLE – ROTH – TROWBRIDGE 

NV051443 
 
 

AZ037180 

 
 

8 

10/28/73 
 
 

05/15/72 

169 
 
 

170 

Suspend Semrdjiev until cut over left 
eyebrow and possible fracture of left eye 
orbit are cleared by Dr. or no contest until 
02/16/1001 - No contact until 10/04/2000 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

ARTURO RODRIGUEZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

----- vs ----- 
DAGOBERTO NAJERA 
Bell, CA 

Najera won by majority decision. 
RODRIGUEZ – NAJERA 
56-58;    56-58;     57-57 

HOYLE – LURIE – ROTH 

NV048243 
 
 

CA052575 

 
 

6 

03/25/76 
 
 

08/17/80 

141 
 
 

142 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

AWEL ABDULAI 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MAHAN WASHINGTON 
Las Vegas, NV 

Washington won by unanimous 
decision. 

ABDULAI – WASHINGTON 
55-59;       56-58;       56-60 

JARMAN-M.-MORETTI-PEARL 

NV021722 
 
 

NV049706 

 
 

6 

02/09/73 
 
 

12/17/74 

141 
 
 

140 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

 


