STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY <b>ATHLETIC COMMISSION</b> Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: AUGUST 18, 2000 LOCATION: THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS							
		Referees: Kenny Bayless, Richard Steele, Tony Weeks Judges: Bobby Hoyle, Patricia Jarman-Manning, Art Lurie							
<b>COMMISSION MEMBERS:</b> Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack	Timekee Ringside Ring An	Judges: Dave Moretti, Davey Pearl, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge Timekeepers: Jim Cavin, Mike LaCella Ringside Doctors: Al Capanna, Jeff Davidson Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez Promoter: Momentum Enterprises							
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Duke Durden							
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks			

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
	Velazquez won by TKO 1:32 of the 8 <sup>th</sup> round. (Perez's corner stepped on	CA004070		02/14/67	128	Suspend Perez until 10/19/2000 No contact until 10/04/2000 for TKO and
RAUL"JIBARO"PEREZ Tijuana, BC, MX	apron to have the fight stopped)	CA004979	10	02/14/67	128	right hand must be x-rayed & cleared by Dr or no contest until 02/16/2001.
HECTOR MARTINEZ VELAZQUEZ Tijuana, BC, MX		CA001473		03/25/75	128	Suspend Velazquez until both hands are x-rayed & cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/16/2001.
						Referee: Kenny Bayless
TRINIDAD MENDOZA Tijuana, BC, MX	Andrade-Renteria won by KO :50 of the 8 <sup>th</sup> round.	NV048833		04/04/77	114.5	Suspend Mendoza until 10/19/2000 No contact until 10/04/2000
vs OSCAR ANDRADE-RENTERIA			10			
Durango, MX		TX038986		02/03/75	114.5	Referee: Richard Steele
CARL F.S. COCKERHAM Las Vegas, NV	Cockerham won by unanimous decision.	NV051443		10/28/73	169	Suspend Semrdjiev until cut over left eyebrow and possible fracture of left eye
	COCKERHAM – SEMERDJIEV		8			orbit are cleared by Dr. or no contest until 02/16/1001 - No contact until 10/04/2000
KONSTANTIN P. SEMERDJIEV Scottsdale, AZ	59-54; 59-54; 59-54 HOYLE – ROTH – TROWBRIDGE	AZ037180		05/15/72	170	Referee: Richard Steele
ARTURO RODRIGUEZ	Najera won by majority decision.	NV048243		03/25/76	141	
Tijuana, BC, MX	RODRIGUEZ – NAJERA					
DAGOBERTO NAJERA	56-58; 56-58; 57-57		6			
Bell, CA	HOYLE – LURIE – ROTH	CA052575		08/17/80	142	Referee: Tony Weeks
AWEL ABDULAI Las Vegas, NV	Washington won by unanimous decision.	NV021722		02/09/73	141	
VS	ABDULAI – WASHINGTON		6			
MAHAN WASHINGTON Las Vegas, NV	55-59; 56-58; 56-60 JARMAN-MMORETTI-PEARL	NV049706		12/17/74	140	Referee: Tony Weeks